下列類別人士須遵從強制檢測公告接受 2019 冠狀病毒病核酸檢測

- (1) 任何人士不論以何種身分(包括但不限於訪客及工作人員),在 2020 年 12 月 8 至 17 日期間曾身處 Glow Salon and Spa (地址:中環威靈頓街 1 號荊威廣場 8 樓)
- (2) 任何人士不論以何種身分(包括但不限於住客、訪客及工作人員),在 2020 年 11 月 17 日至 12 月 9 日期間曾身處葵涌葵盛西邨第 8 座超過兩小時
- (3) 任何人士不論以何種身分(包括但不限於住客、訪客及工作人員),在 2020 年 11 月 17 日至 12 月 9 日期間曾身處九龍灣麗晶花園第 6 座超過兩小時
- (4) 任何人士不論以何種身分(包括但不限於住客、訪客及工作人員),在 2020 年 11 月 30 日至 12 月 19 日期間曾身處柴灣景翠苑超過兩小時
- (5) 任何人士不論以何種身分(包括但不限於住客、訪客及工作人員),在 2020 年 11 月 25 日至 12 月 21 日期間曾身處任何下列地方超過兩小時:
 - 觀塘油塘道9號油麗邨逸麗樓
 - 葵青石梨街 11 號石籬(二)邨石榮樓
 - 東區阿公岩道 25 號明華大厦 A 座

The following category of persons are required to receive COVID-19 nucleic acid test according to the compulsory testing notice

- (1) Any person who had been present at Glow Salon and Spa at 8/F, Silver Fortune Plaza, 1 Wellington Street, Central in any capacity (including but not limited to visitors and workers) at any time during the period from December 8 to 17, 2020
- (2) Any person who had been present at Block 8 of Kwai Shing West Estate, Kwai Chung in any capacity (including but not limited to residents, visitors and workers) for more than two hours at any time during the period from November 17 to December 9, 2020
- (3) Any person who had been present at Block 6 of Richland Gardens, Kowloon Bay in any capacity (including but not limited to residents, visitors and workers) for more than 2 hours at any time during the period from November 17 to December 9, 2020

- (4) Any person who had been present at King Tsui Court, Chai Wan in any capacity (including but not limited to residents, visitors and workers) for more than 2 hours at any time during the period from November 30 to December 19, 2020
- (5) Any person who had been present on any of the following premises in any capacity (including but not limited to residents, visitors and workers) for more than 2 hours at any time during the period from November 25, 2020 to December 21, 2020:
 - Yat Lai House of Yau Lai Estate, 9 Yau Tong Road, Kwun Tong
 - Shek Wing House of Shek Lei (II) Estate, 11 Shek Li Street, Kwai Tsing
 - Block A of Ming Wah Dai Ha, 25 A Kung Ngam Road, Eastern District